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Background

» Purpose: Understand how state-licensed substance
use treatment programs are integrating medications :/”HNJ

uman
eeeeeeee

fOr OpiOid USe disorder (MOU D) into their treatment Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS)
programs and What Cha”enges are being urvey of Licensed Substance Use Agencies
encountered

Today's date: 1/18/2023

Name of program:

| |
» Goal: Use information gathered to develop strategies

that can help support the use of MOUD in treatment | |

Site address:

» The New Jersey Drug Treatment Program Survey was
open from November 10, 2022 — January 18, 2023




Methodology

» Survey was designed with input from DMHAS, MOUD
Interest Group, and stakeholders from substance use
agencies in New Jersey

» Survey was distributed via email to all licensed substance

use agencies in New Jersey 0 e /)
» Three reminder emails were sent o —
» 130 responses were received from 452 potential o —
respondents (response rate of 29%) .
» 102 Non-OTPS E_
» 21 OTPs

» 7 organizations did not serve clients with OUD



Organization type

» Which best describes your organization type? (n = 123)

City or state run program

1% University, academic, or
medical organization- Other
affilitated program 2%
2%

Non-profit

67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Data for organizations that treat clients with OUD is shown.
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Medications provided



Client use of MOUD

» To your best guess, please select the proportion of OUD patients at your facility that

currently take MOUD.
3%
Prescribed or administered on-site (n = 102) 23% 48% 17%
1%
Prescribed or administered off-site (n = 102) 19% 71% 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m None  mlessthana quarter mLessthan half Half to three quarters Three quarters or more



Provision of MOUD

» Please select the option that best describes your site's provision of MOUD. (n = 102)

Neither accepts clients using
MOUD nor provides MOUD
0%

Accepts clients using
On-site provider Off-site provider MOUD, but does not

63% 16% provide MOUD
21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Provision of MOUD: On-site

» Please select what forms of MOUD your program provides onsite. (Select all that apply)
(n =64)

0
100% 98%
91%

80%

0
60% 52%

45%

40%
20%

0%

Oral buprenorphinefor Oral buprenorphinefor Long-acting injectable Extended-releasenaltrexone

withd rawal management maintenance treatment bup renorphine



Provision of MOUD: Off-site

» Please select what forms of MOUD your program provides off-site. (Select all that apply)

(n=16)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

31%

Methadone for
withd rawal
management

50%

Methadone for
maintenace
treatment

100%

8
81%

8%
81% I

Oral buprenorphine Oral buprenorphine Long-acting injectable Extended-release
forwithdrawal for maintenance bup ren orphine naltrexone
management treatment
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Beliefs about MOUD



Beliefs about MOUD

» To what extent do you believe the following treatments can be helpful as part of a
client’s treatment plan?
2%

Buprenorphine treatment (maintenance) (n = 102)

2%

Methadone treatment (maintenance) (n=102) I 11% 35%

Extended-release naltrexone (Vivitrol) (n =102) B4 17%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Not helpful  m Slightly helpful  m Helpful Very helpful

11
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Barriers to the use of MOUD



Barriers to MOUD: Program staff attitudinal barriers

» Please indicate to what extent you believe each of the following are barriers to the use of
buprenorphine, specifically, as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

3%

Staff don't believe buprenorphine is helpful for clients with OUD (n=99) 56% 25% 16%
2%

Staff prefer clients not use MOUD in their treatment or recovery (n = 99) 67% 18% 13%

Staff prefer clients use Vivitrol rather than buprenorphine (n = 99) 54% 23% 16%
3%
Staffare concemed dients will divert or sell Buprenorphine (n=99) 31% 39% 27%
Staff are concerned clients will mix MOUD with other medications (n = 96) 23% 46% 23%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

13



Barriers to MOUD: Client and family attitudinal barriers

» Please indicate to what extent you believe each of the following are barriers to the use of
buprenorphine, specifically, as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

Clients are not interested in using buprenorphine (n =99) 34% 37% 24%

Clients' families do not support them using buprenorphine (n =99) 18% 41% 34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

14



Barriers to MOUD: Cost and insurance barriers

» Please indicate to what extent you believe each of the following are barriers to the use of
buprenorphine, specifically, as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

Clients cannot afford to pay for medication co-pays (n =98) 12% 32% 40%
Insurance issues keep clients from getting preferred medication (n = 99) 13% 29% 35%
Cannot adequately reimburse for the physician time (n =98) 28% 21% 31%
Cannot adequately reimburse for the laboratory tests (n =98) 23% 33% 27%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

15



Barriers to MOUD: Other institutional barriers

» Please indicate to what extent you believe each of the following are barriers to the use of
buprenorphine, specifically, as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

Lack of staff trained or waivered to prescribe buprenorphine (n=99) 52% 24% 13%
No physical space for a provider to prescribe buprenorphine (n = 99) 73% 10% @ 10%
No partnering provider to prescribe or dispense buprenorphine (n =99) 78% 8% 8%
Clients cannot store medications at treatment program or home (n =99) 57% 23% 13%

Clients are prohibited or discouraged from taking buprenorphine by their

() 0, o,
halfway house, self-help group, or criminaljustice program (n =98) 33% 26% 27%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

16



Barriers to MOUD: Government and regulatory barriers

» Please rate to what extent you believe the following actions by government agencies could

increase uptake of buprenorphine as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

Additional education and stigma reduction for program staff (n = 100) R34 35%

3%
2%

Additional education and stigma reduction for clients & families (n =100)

3%

Additional financial assistance to clients to pay for medications (n =100) 7% 27%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

100%
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Barriers to MOUD: Regulatory barriers

» Please rate to what extent you believe the following actions by government agencies could

increase uptake of buprenorphine as part of OUD clients' treatment plan.

1%
3%

Facilitating accessto long-acting buprenorphine (Sublocade) (n = 99) ' 31%

Facilitating connections with buprenorphine prescribers (n=100) LA} 35%

Removing regulatory licensing requirements (n = 98) 12% 10% 20%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

m Notatall mVerylittle m Somewhat To a great extent

100%

18



Barriers to MOUD: Race and ethnicity

» Do you think there are barriers or factors related to race or ethnicity, including language
barriers, that additionally impede the ability of clients to access MOUD? (n = 120)

Yes
61%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

19
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Measures of client progress & dismissal criteria



Measures of client progress

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for measuring your clients' progress.

0,
2% 2%

Negative urine or saliva drug tests for non-prescribed opioids (n = 119) " 29%

Negative drugscreens for non-opioid drugs (n=117) [$A4 36%

Staying engaged in care, coming back to treatment program (n = 119)
2%
Showing up to take medication or fill medication prescriptions (n = 109) ’

0% 20% 40% 60%
m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important

80% 100%

21



Measures of client progress continued

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for measuring your clients' progress.

Attending behavioral therapy appointments (n=119) 34 14%

Not having new criminal justice involvement (n=114) A% 20% 30%
3%
Reduced acute careepisodes (n = 115) 11% 32%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important
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Measures of client progress continued

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for measuring your clients' progress.

2%

Improvement in employment or housing status (n=118) 12% 40%

Improvements in self-reported health (n=119) ¥4 37%

1%
2%

Improvement in self-reported quality of life (n = 119) y 30%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important

23



Criteria for client dismissal

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for determining whether to dismiss or
transfer a client from your treatment program.

Positive drug screens for non-prescribed opioids (n =117) 15% 31% 26%
Positive drug screens for any non-prescribed drugs (n=117) 16% 33% 29%
Missing behavioral therapy appointments (n=117) 174 27% 32%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important
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Criteria for client dismissal continued

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for determining whether to dismiss or

transfer a client from your treatment program.

Missing MOUD appointments (n=108) 34 18% 38%
Negative drug screens for methadone or buprenorphine (n=112) 23% 25% 24%
Using MOUD from another program (n = 99) 38% 16% 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important
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Criteria for client dismissal continued

» Please choose whether each indicator is "Very important,” "Important,” "Slightly
important,” "Not important,” or "Not applicable" for determining whether to dismiss or
transfer a client from your treatment program.

Showing up under the influence (n =116) L3 17% 28%
2%

Harassing or aggressive behavior toward other clients or staff (n = 119) ’

Being arrested or having other new criminal involvement (n = 113) 27% 38% 20%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not important  m Slightly important  m Important Very important

26
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Key findings & next steps



Key findings for discussion

Most organizations offer MOUD either on- or off-site (72%)
Most organizations estimate that less than a quarter of clients at their facility use MOUD

Client cost and insurance barriers were predominant over attitudinal barriers

vV v. vy

The most beneficial actions government agencies could take to increase uptake of
buprenorphine include:

» Additional financial assistance to clients to pay for medication
» Facilitating access to long-acting buprenorphine
» Respondents were divided on criteria for dismissal
» Criteria for dismissal and harm reduction approaches will be explored in qualitative

interviews
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